
Rt1

BUS #1

AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE BUS YARD 6:40 LEAVE BUS YARD 1:55

K-5 212 paradise 7:00

K-5 HART/PARADISE 7:03 1st-5th WME/SVP 2:15

K-5 Paradise 90 7:04 1st-5th RUIDOSO HIGH SCHOOL 2:23

K-5 600 PARADISE 7:05 1st-5th BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 2:45

K-5 Starlight/Paradise 7:06 K-5 NHS 2:55

L on Country Club R on North K-5 212 Paradise 3:06

K-5 206 North 7:07 K-5 Paradise and Hart 3:09

R Eagle L Rowan K-5 Paradise 90 3:10

K-5 108 Eagle N. 7:08 K-5 600 Paradise 3:11

K-5 141 Rowan 7:09 K-5 Paradise/Starlight 3:12

R on Lower Terrace Left on Country Club

K-5 Lower terrace / Eagle 7:10 K-5 rt on Eagle left on Rowan

K-5 RAINBOW/LOWER TERRACE 7:11 K-5 108 Eagle 3:14

R Courseview K-5 141 Rowan 3:15

K-5 Stop on corner 7:20 K-5 Rt on Lower Terrace

L on Country Club/ Buckner K-5 Lower Terrace / Eagle 3:17

K-5 COUNTRY CLUB K-5 RAINBOW/LOWER TERRACE 3:18

R on Cree Meadows Right on Courseview Lt country club 3:19

K-5 102 CREE MEADOWS 7:14 K-5 RIGHT ON CREE

K-5 CREE/MORNING SIDE 7:22 K-5

Left on Hull K-5

K-5 HULL RD/OLD LINCOLN 7:17 K-5 Library 3:20

1st-2nd SVP 7:20 K-5 Left on Hull Rd

3RD-5TH WME 7:23 HULL RD/OLD LINCOLN 3:23

K-5 RMS START 1A 3:24

Start Route 1A

Early Release Be at WME

No Later than12:50

RHS 2:10

Rt1



Rt2

BUS #2

AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE BUS YARD 6:42 LEAVE BUS YARD 2:10

Go left on Hwy 70 1st-5th WME/SVP 2:20

K-5 WHITE MTN TRAILER PARK 6:46 1st-5th BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 2:50

K-5 1st Baptist Church 6:48 1st-5th HOSPITAL 2:53

K-5 Parnell 6:49 K NHS 2:56

R on Service Lan K-5

K-5 North Ln 6:52 K-5 Bestway Inn 3:05

K-5 Highland 6:52 K-5 Sweet Charity (turn around) 3:06

K-5 Diapalo 6:57 K-5 Cortez Gas 3:07

Turn around at K-Bobs K-5 Cannon Tire 3:08

K-5 SEARS 7:03 K-Bob's (turn around) 3:11

K-5 Best Way Inn 7:04 K-5 DIAPAOLO/HWY 70 3:15

K-5 Cannon Tire 7:05

Turn right on Sudderth K-5 WHITE MTN TRL PARK 3:20

NHS 7:08 K-5 1st Baptist Church 3:22

3rd-5th SVP 7:21 K-5 Parnell Rd. 3:23

1st-2nd WME 7:26 K-5 All American Park 3:24

Start Route 2A Right on Service rd

Right on Welch

Right on Welch

K-5 Highland/J.Welch 3:25

Rt2



Rt3

BUS #3

AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE BUS YARD 6:55 LEAVE BUS YARD 2:10

Turn Left on Hwy 70 to Museum 1st-5th WME/SVP 2:20

Turn right on Service Rd Turn Left 1st-5th BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 2:50

on Hwy 70 to Heights Dr K NHS 2:53

K-5 HEIGHTS/HWY 70 7:02 K-5th HEIGHTS/HWY 70 3:05

K-5 ZIA GAS 7:03 K-5th ZIA GAS 3:05

K-5 HARRIS/VALLEYVIEW 7:03 K-5th HARRIS/VALLEYVIEW 3:08

K-5 HARRIS/SECOND 7:04 K-5th HARRIS/SECOND 3:09

K-5 HARRIS/DOWNS 7:05 K-5th HARRIS/DOWNS 3:10

K-5 HARRIS/RESERVOIR 7:06 K-5th HARRIS/RESERVOIR 3:10

K-5 HARRIS/WEST 7:07 K-5th HARRIS/WEST 3:11

K-5 106 Harris 7:08 K-5th 106 Harris 3:11

K-5 HARRIS/S. CENTRAL 7:09 Left on west 3:12

K-5 HARRIS/PARNELL 7;10 K-5th WEST/Hwy 70 3:12

K-5 SPRING/HARRIS 7:11 Right on 70 Right on Central

K-5 PARKWAY/ SPRING 7:11 K-5th HARRIS/S. CENTRAL 3:15

K-5 Nest 7:12 K-5th HARRIS/PARNELL 3:15

K-5 PARKWAY/LA CANADA 7:13 K-5th SPRING/HARRIS 3:16

K-5 PARKWAY/ESCALANTE 7:14 K-5th PARKWAY/ SPRING 3:17

Turn left on Hwy 70 Rt on 70/lft at Dales

3rd-5th SVP 7:25 K-5th PARKWAY/Gymnastics 3:19

1st-2nd WME 7:35 K-5th PARKWAY/LA CANADA 3:19

K Transfer NHS to Bus 11 7:37 K-5th 117 Parkway 3:20

Start Route 3A RHS START ROUTE 3A

Rt3



Rt4

BUS #4

         AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE BUS YARD 6:40 LEAVE BUS YARD 2:10

K-5 University 6:50 1st-5th WME/SVP 2:20

K-5 Alpine Village 6:51 1st-5th BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 2:50

K-5 PIZZA HUT 6:52 K NHS 2:55

K-5 Ruidoso Police Station 6:54 Lt on El Paso Lt on Hwy 70

Lt on Sudderth Rt on Sutton

K-5 BARNETT CARPETS 6:55 Lt on Gavilan Cyn Lt on Warrior

Rt on Hull Lt on Wht Mtn Dr

K-5 WME 3:18

K-5 Dan Snyder 3:18

K-5 LASER CAR WASH 6:57 K-5 Fire Station 3:19

K-5 417 Mechum 6:58 K-5 WHITE MTN./GEORGE McCARTY 3:19

K-5 WHITE MTN./DAN SWEARINGIN 3:19

K-5 THUNDERBIRD LODGE 6:59 Rt on Mechem

Turn Right on Sudderth K-5 MECHEM SPRINGS CONDOS 3:20

K-5 CIRCLE 7:00 K-5 ALPINE VILLAGE/MECHEM 3:21

K-5 Adobe Plaza 7:01 turn around Bott of Swiss Chalet Hill

K-5 PIZZA HUT/Mechem 3:22

K-5 Codotel 3:22

K-5 WHITE MTN/DAN SWEARINGIN 7:09 K-5 Ruidoso Police Station 3:23

K-5 WHITE MTN/ GEORGE McCARTY 7:10 K-5 BARNETT CARPETS 3:24

K-5 WHITE MTN./FIRE STATION 7:11 K-5 Abstract Co 3:24

K-5 Whispering Bluff 7:12 K-5 FORREST SERVICE 3:25

3rd-5th SVP 7:25 K-5 ALLSUPS MECHEM 3:26

1st-2nd WME 7:30 K-5 Lawrance Bros 3:26

K Transfer NHS to Bus 11 7:37 K-5 LASER CAR WASH 3:27

Start Route 4A K-5 Casa Blanca 3:28

v 417 Mechem 3:28

K-5 LOS PINOS 3:29

K-5 THUNDERBIRD LODGE 3:30

K-5 Turn Right on Sudderth

K-5 CIRCLE 3:33

K-5 TeePee Cabins 3:35

K-5 BumbleBee Day Care 3:36

K-5 THRIFTWAY 3:37

K-5 The Title Co. 3:38

K-5 Heath / Mechem 3:38

RHS START ROUTE 4A

Rt4



Rt5

BUS #5

AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE BUS YARD 6:35 LEAVE BUS YARD 1:50

K-5 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 6:46 1st-5th WME/SVP 2:20

K-5 CAMELOT/HWY 70 6:47 1st-5th BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 2:45

K-5 LANCANSHIRE/HWY 70 6:48 K NHS 2:55

K-5 Shadow Ridge 6:49 K-5 CAMELOT/HWY 70 3:05

K-5 Travel Center 6:51 K-5 LANCANSHIRE/HWY 70 3:06

K-5 MM 258 HWY 70 6:53 K-5 SHADOW RIDGE 3:07

K-5 COW CAMP(turn around) 6:54 K-5 MM 258 HWY 70 3:12

K-5 COW CAMP(turn around) 3:11

K-5 3ND DRIVE FROM COW CAMP 6:56 K-5 3TH DRIVE FROM COW CAMP 3:13

K-5 5TH DRIVE FROM COW CAMP 6:57 K-5 6TH DRIVE FROM COW CAMP 3:15

K-5 6TH DRIVE FROM COW CAMP 6:58

K-5 SAFE HAVEN 7:01 K-5 SAFE HAVEN 3:20

K-5 CHEROKEE WEST ENTRANCE 7:02 K-5 CHEROKEE WEST ENTRANCE 3:21

K-5 CHEROKEE EAST ENTRANCE 7:04 K-5 CHEROKEE EAST ENTRANCE 3:23

K-5 Quality Inn 7:05 K-5 QUALITY INN 3:24

K-5 OTERO CREDIT UNION 3:26

K-5 OTERO CREDIT UNION 7:06 RHS START ROUTE 5A 3:40

3rd-5th SVP 7:20

1st-2nd WME 7:27

K Transfer NHS to Route 9

Start Route 5A

Rt5



Rt6

BUS # 6
         AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE BUS YARD 6:40 LEAVE BUS YARD 2:10

K-5 Apache Motel 6:50 1st-5th WME/SVP 2:20

K-5 114 Horton Cir 6:51 1st-5th 401 Gavilan 2:45

K-5 102/104 MEANDER 6:57 1st-5th BOYS AND GRLS CLUB 2:47

K-5 173 MEANDER 6:58 K-5 Reese & Walnut 2:48

K-5 140 Reese 7:00 K-5 135 Reese 2:49

K-5 134 Reese 7:02 K-5 NHS 2:55

Lt on ElPaso Lt on Hwy 70

Left on Sudderth

K-5 330 Walnut 7:04 K-5 HORTON CIR/Central Office 3:05

K-5 GAVILAN TRAILER PK1st& 2nd drivway 7:05 K-5 Washington Fed Bank 3:07

K-5 218 Gavilan 7:06 K-5 Gateway Condos 3:07

K-5 302 GAVILAN CANYON 7:10 K-5 102/104 MEANDER 3:09

K-5 389 Gavilan 7:10 K-5 120 Meander 3:09

K-5 HALLS RV/1ST ENTRANCE 7:11 K-5 173 MEANDER 3:10

K-5 Tower/ Gavilan 7:11 K-5 right on Reese/139 REESE 3:12

K-5 Prospect 7:12 K-5 402 WALNUT 3:13

K-5 EDWARD RD/Gavilan 7:12 K-5 330/326 WALNUT 3:13

K-5 852 GAVILAN 7:15 K-5 GAVILAN TRAILER PK1st& 2nd drivway 3:14

K-5 HOMESTEAD/GAVILAN 7:16 K-5 302 Gavilan 3:15

K-5 FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 7:25 K-5 GAVILAN/MEANDER 3:16

K-5 WILLIE HORTON/HULL RD 7:26 K-5 389 Gavilan 3:17

K-5 Snow Cap / Hull 7:27 K-5 HALLS RV/1ST ENTRANCE 3:20

3rd-5th SVP 7:25 K-5 Tower/Gavilan 3:21

1st-2nd WME 7:27 K-5 Prospect 3:22

Start Route 6A K-5 EDWARD RD/Gavilan 3:22

K-5 HOMESTEAD/GAVILAN 3:24

K-5 FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 3:33

K-5 Snow Cap/ Hull 3:35

RHS START ROUTE 6A

Rt6



Rt7

BUS #7

AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE BUS YARD 6:40 LEAVE BUS YARD 2:10

left on hwy 70 right on Sudderth 1st-5th WME/SVP 2:20

K-5 Taco Bell 6:50 1st-5th BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 2:50

K-5 Cornerstone Bakery 6:52 1st-5th City Bank 2:54

1st-5th Family Vision Center 2:55

Circle turn around 1st-5th 136 Mes Trail (across from church) 2:56

K-5 VISIONS 6:57 K NHS 2:58

K-5 CHEF LUPE'S 7:00 K-5 Junction/DePalo 3:06

K-5 turn through church and go to light

K-5 B & G Club (K only) 3:10

K-5 South Hickory 7:01 K-5 Taco Bell 3:16

K-5 Family Vision 7:06 K-5 2 Rivers Park 3:17

K-5 Mescalero Trail/Junction 7:07 K-5 Solo Title Loans 3:20

K-5 Junction/DePalo 7:09 K-5 Cornerstone Bakery 3:22

3rd-5th SVP 7:12 K-5 Brunell's 3:24

1st-2nd WME 7:15 K-5 4 SEASON MALL 3:26

K Transfer NHS to Bus 9 7:37 K-5 Green Child Day Care 3:28

Start Route 7A Circle Turn Around 3:30

K-5 VISIONS Apperal/ Klassy Kid 3:35

K-5 Quarters/Thunderbird Curio 3:37

K-5 Sweet Retreats 3:38

K-5 Village Buttery 3:40

K-5 Dominos 3:42

K-5 CHEF LUPE'S / Car Wash 3:45

K-5 S Hickory/ Car Wash 3:46

K-5 Big Bear 3:47

K-5 1st National Bank 3:52

RHS START ROUTE 7A

Rt7



Rt8

BUS #8

AM PICK-UP

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE

LEAVE BUS YARD 6:20

L hwy 70 R gavilan R mechem R airport rd 1st-5th

R on D003/paso monte R yield sign L little creek 1st-5th

K-5 Airport RV 6:40 K

K-5 LITTLE BIG HORN(green/tan house) 6:50 K-5

K-5 1318 Little Big Horn 6:50 K-5

K-5 1324 LITTLE BIG HORN 6:52 K-5

K-5 Crazy Horse 6:52 K-5

K-5 SITTING BULL COURT 6:53 K-5

K-5 Tombstone 6:56 K-5

K-5 DOC HOLIDAY 6:57 K-5

K-5 BILLY THE KID 6:59

K-5 Maverick 7:01 K-5

K-5 COWBOY COURT 7:02

K-5 CHISHOLM TRAIL 7:07 K-5

K-5 ESCONDIDA 7:07 K-5

K-5 109 Airport Rd. 7:11 K-5

K-5 SKI RUN RD (SHELL) 7:15 K-5

K-5 943 GAVILAN 7:18 K-5

K-5 Gavilan Hills 7:19 K-5

K-5 WHITE MOUNTAIN MEADOWS 7:22 K-5

3rd-5th SVP 7:26 K-5

1st-2nd WME 7:29 K-5

K NHS 7:45

Bus Yard 7:50

Rt8



Rt8

PM TAKE HOME

BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE BUS YARD 2:10

WME/SVP 2:45

BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 2:55

NHS 2:55

RHS 3:00

RMS 3:15

WHITE MTN. MEADOWS 3:26

Gavilan Hills 3:29

943 GAVILAN 3:30

Via Selva 3:31

SKI RUN ROAD 3:33

back to Mechem turn R then R airport 

Urban Airport Rd 3:38

R D003 R yield sign L little creek rd

COWBOY CT 3:46

Maverick 3:47

BILLY THE KID 3:48

DOC HOLIDAY 3:49

WYATT EARP 3:50

Crazy Horse 3:52

SITTING BULL CT 3:53

1324 LITTLE CREEK RD 3:54

LITTLE BIG HORN/green/tan house 3:55

BUS YARD 4:40

Rt8



Rt9

BUS # 9

         AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE BUS YARD 6:37 LEAVE BUS YARD 1:55

turn L on 70 1st-5th WME/SVP 2:20

turn L on White Mtn Dr K NHS 2:50

K-5 WHITE MOUNTAIN SUBDIVISION 6:59 turn R @ Inn turn-off

K-5 GOAT CANYON 7:03 K-5 CARRIZO COMMUNITY CENTER 3:08

K-5 528 Wht Mtn 7:08 back to Hwy 70 turn R turn R on Botella

K-5 Botella/Hwy 70 7:11 K-5 529.5 Wht Mtn 3:17

3rd-5th SVP 7:26 turn L on White Mtn Dr

1st-2nd WME 7:31 K-5 MESCALERO SCHOOL/1st bus ln 3:23

Pick up NHS transfers 7:38 K-5 White Mtn Sub Division 3:25

K NHS 7:50 K-5 GOAT CANYON 3:27

BUS YARD 8:10 BUS YARD 4:00

Rt9



Rt10

BUS #10

AM 10 AM 10A

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE BUS YARD 6:30

White Mtn Trlr Park 7:45

N Parnell/N Central 6:35 Hwy 70 / Central 7:55

Hwy 70 / Cannon Tire 6;40 Carrizo / Tomahawk 8:05

Carrizo Day Care 6:45 Mechem 8:10

Home Town Tire/ Barnett Carpet 6:55 Wht Mtn Trlr Park #50 7:50

Hull Rd 7:02 302 Parkway 7:55

585 Gavilan 7:06 Carrizo / Tomahawk 8:10

SVP 7:12 Mechem 8:18

WME 7:22

NHS 7:35 RMS 8:40

Bus Yard

PM PM

SVP/WME 2:10

RHS 4:05

Hull/Warrior 2:35

Middle School 2:40 Mechem/Lookout Manor 4:17

Gavilan 2:47 Carizzo Trl/Tomahawk 4:20

Mechem/Barnett Carpet 2:55 B & G Club 4:25

N. Parnell / Central 3:05 Cherokee Trlr Park or Sonic 4:30

Hwy 70 / Cannon Tire 3:10

Wht Mtn Trlr Park 4:40

Bus Yard

Bus Yard

Rt10



Rt11

BUS # 11

         AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE BUS YARD 6:20 LEAVE BUS YARD 2:00

left on 70 right @ IMG turnoff L white mtn dr 1st-5th WME/SVP 2:25

K-5 2nd DIRT RD after cattle guard 6:38 K NHS 2:40

K-5 4th DIRT RD ON Left 6:42 take 70 to Inn turn off 2:55

K-5 MAIL BOXES 6:43 K-5 CARRIZO COMMUNITY CENTER 3:00

K-5 PALMER LOOP/WHITE MTN DR 6:44 Right to white mtn drive turn L

K-5 CARRIZO CHURCH/WHITE MT DR 6:44 K-5 2nd DIRT RD after cattle guard 3:07

K-5 PENN SCOTT TOP CIRCLE 6:46 K-5 4th dirt Rd on L 3:07

K-5 1st driveway before Magoosh on R 6:48 K-5 MAIL BOXES 3:08

K-5 2nd driveway after MB on L 6:50 K-5 PALMER LOOP/WHITE MTN DR 3:10

K-5 1st crossroad Santana 6:50 K-5 CARRIZO CHURCH/WHITE MT DR 3:11

K-5 2nd crossroad Chiquito/Natzille 6:51 K-5 Penn Scott Top Circle on R 3:12

K-5 3rd house on R 6:52 K-5 1st driveway before Magoosh on R 3:14

K-5 Pasa Ct on L 6:53 K-5 2nd driveway after MB on L 3:15

K-5 Warrior Ct. on R 6:54 K-5 Santana 1st cross road 3:15

K-5 Nana Ct. on R 6:55 K-5 Chiouqto/Natzille 2nd crossroad 3:16

K-5 Circle/ 3rd Driveway on R 6:55 K-5 3rd house on R 3:16

K-5 driveway across from Negrito Ct R 6:56 K-5 Pesa Ct on L 3:17

K-5 Chino Ct. on R 6:56 K-5 Warrior Ct on R 3:18

K-5 2nd driveway before MB on R 6:56 K-5 Nana Ct on R 3:19

K-5 1st driveway after MB on R 6:57 K-5 Circle/ 3rd diveway on R 3:20

R on Wht Mtn Dr.

L on Botella Rd. K-5 1st driveway after Cochise/MB on R 3:25

R on Hwy 70 R on Wht Mtn Dr.

L on Mescalero Trl K-5 LEFT ON BOTELLA DR.

L on Sudderth

R on Paradise BUS YARD 3:55

R on Hull

L on Wht Mtn

3rd-5th SVP 7:20

K Pick up NHS Transfers

1st-2nd WME 7:23

K NHS 7:30

BUS YARD 7:55

Rt11



Rt12

BUS #12

         AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE BUS YARD 6:10 LEAVE BUS YARD 1:55

K-5 Glenco Loop 6:30 1st-5th WME/SVP 2:20

K-5 Rock Church 6:35 1st-5th BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 2:50

K-5 mm 273 6:40 K NHS 2:55

K-5 HALE CEMETARY/HWY 70 6:55 K-5 L on N Central

K-5 Across from Bus Yard 6:53 K-5 Early Years Daycare 3:15

L on Stetson R on Reynolds K-5 N CENTRAL TRLR PARK 3:15

K-5 1st trailer on R 6:54 K-5 121 N Central 3:15

K-5 REYNOLDS/RAWHIDE 6:54 K-5 N CENTRAL/N PARNELL 3:16

K-5 Reynolds/Sagebrush 6:55 K-5 N CENTRAL/RIVER LN 3:16

K-5 Reynolds/Stetson 6:55 R on River Ln

K-5 Rancher brown house on R 6:56 K-5 RIVER LN/RIVER VIEW 1st entrance 3:17

L on Hitching Post K-5 RIVER Ln/ WESTVIEW 3:18

K-5 Bottom of hitching Post/Reynolds 6:57 K-5 148 River Ln 3:18

K-5 Bottom OF RANCHER/REYNOLDS 6:57 K-5 123 River Ln 3:18

K-5 Reynolds new house 6:58 R on Parker

R on Stetson R on Hwy 70 K-5 3321 PARKER (CATERPILLARS) 3:20

K-5 Lazy Days RV 6:59 PARKER/PARK 3:21

L on Hwy 70 K-5 L on HWY 70

K-5 F & F Yard mm 27482 7:02 K-5 F & F Yard 3:25

R on N Central R on Stetson

K-5 N Central Trlr Park 7:06 R on Reynolds

K-5 119 N Central 7:06 K-5 1ST TRAILER ON RIGHT 3:28

K-5 N Central/N Parnell 7:07 K-5 REYNOLDS/RAWHIDE 3:28

K-5 N Central/River Ln 7:07 R on Sagebrush

R on River Ln K-5 1st house on R 3:29

K-5 RIVER Ln/RIVER VIEW 7:08 Reynolds/Stetson 3:29

K-5 River Ln/Westview 7:09 K-5 L on Hitching Post

K-5 123 River Ln 7:10 K-5 Bottom of Hitching Post/Reynolds 3:30

R on Parker K-5 Bottom of Rancher/Reynolds 3:31

K-5 321 Parker 7:11 K-5 New House 3:31

K-5 Parker/Park 7:12 back to 70 turn R

3rd-5th SVP 7:25 K-5 Lazy Days RV 3:33

1st-2nd WME 7:30 K-5 Turn around Hale Cemetary

K NHS 7:45 K-5 HALE CEMETARY/HWY 70 3:35

BUS YARD 8:10 K-5 Across from Bus Yard 3:37

K-5 Vicki's Dog Grooming 3:39

K-5 Biscuit Hill 3:40

K-5 Turquoise Fruit Stand 3:47

K-5 Glenco Loop 3:54

K-5 Rock Church 3:56

BUS YARD 4:10

Rt12



Rt13

ROUTE #13

         AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE BUS YARD 6:50 LEAVE BUS YARD 1:55

Hwy 70 to Sudd to Carrizo Cnyn 6:59 1st-5th WME/SVP 2:20

K-5 Carrizo/ Tomahawk 7:02 K-5 Boys and Girls Club 2:26

K-5 MESCALERO INN 7:06 K-5 NHS 2:50

wait for girl at least unitl 7:10 K-5 Carrizo/Hickory 3:00

L on Grindstone K-5 Carrizo/Tomahawk 3:01

K - 5 Grindstone / Shadow 7:12 K-5 Bewley 3:02

K-5 GRINDSTONE/SANTA ROSA 7:13 K-5 MESCALERO INN/turn around 3:04

K-5 Grindstone/Signal Hill 7:13 K-5 turn left on Grindstone

K-5 Grindstone/Wingfield 7:20 K-5 GRINDSTONE/SANTA ROSA 3:10

turn L on Wingfield K-5 GRINDSTONE/ARAPAHOE 3:11

K-5 Ridgecrest 7:20 K-5 GRINDSTONE/WINGFIELD 3:12

right to Sudderth, left on Mechem K-5 turn left on Wingfield

3rd-5th SVP 7:25 K-5 WINGFIELD/RIDGECREST 3:14

1st-2nd WME 7:30 BUS YARD 3:30

K NHS 7:48

BUS YARD 8:05

Rt13



BUS #1A

         AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE FROM SVP RT 1 START FROM END OF RT 1

6th-12th KFC 7:54

6th-12th Vision Center 7:55 9th-12th RMS 3:45

6th-12th CAMELOT 7:57 6th-8th RHS 4:05

6th-12th LANCANSHIRE/HWY 70 7:58 Drop Soccer at Field on Hull

6th-12th Copper Mountain 8:00 6th-12th HULL/OLD LINCOLN 4:07

6th-12th SAFE HAVEN 8:01 Right on Cree Meadows

6th-12th CHEROKEE VILLAGE/back ent 8:02 6th-12th Library 4:08

6th-12th Cherokee at A Frame 8:03 6th-12th MORNINGSIDE/CREE MEADOWS 4:10

6th-12th PINE CLIFF VILLAGE 8:03 6th-12th Texas Club 4:10

6th-12th OTERO FEDERAL 8:04 6th-12th WILY/CREE 4:13

6th-12th TRAVEL LODGE 8:05 6th-12th COUNTRY CLUB/POOR

6th-12th 330 WALNUT 8:06 6th-12th Starlight/Paradise 4:15

6th-12th 404 WALNUT 8:07 6th-12th PARADISE/HART 4:17

6th-12th 316 WALNUT 8:07 6th-12th 212 Paradise 4:18

Right on Reese Left on Meander

Left on Meander 6th-12th 102 Meander 4:19

6th-12th 122 MEANDER 8:08 6th-12th 135 Reese 4:19

6th-12th 102 MEANDER 8:09 6th-12th 140 Reese 4:19

Right on Paradise 6th-12th BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 4:21

6th-12th 141 Paradise 8:12 6th-12th 404 WALNUT 4:21

6th-12th 212 Paradise 8:13 6th-12th 316 WALNUT 4:22

6th-12th PARADISE/HART 8:14 6th-12th ADMINISTRATION 4:24

6th-12th 457 Paradise 8:16 6th-12th WASHINTO FED 4:25

Straight to Country Club 6th-12th KFC/OLE TACO 4:25

6th-12th COUNTRY CLUB/POOR 8:16 6th-12th VISION CENTER 4:26

6th-12th 356 COUNTRY CLUB 8:17 6th-12th Hospital 4:26

Right on Cree Meadows 6th-12th Junction/Mescalero 4:26

6th-12th WILEY/CREE 8:20 6th-12th CITY BANK 4:26

6th-12th MORNINGSIDE/CREE MEADOWS 8:21 6th-12th CAMELOT 4:28

6th-12th Hull & Old Lincoln 8:22 6th-12th LANCANSHIRE 4:29

9th-12th RHS 8:25 6th-12th Copper Mtn. 4:30

6th-8th RMS 8:40 6th-12th SAFE HAVEN 4:31

BUS YARD 9:00 6th-12th CHEROKEE/back ent 4:32

6th-12th CHEROKEE/main ent 4:33

6th-12th OTERO FEDERAL 4:34

6th-12th TRAVEL LODGE 4:35

BUS YARD 4:50



BUS #2A

         AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE FROM SVP RT 2 START FROM END OF RT 2

6th-12th Administration 7:39 9th-12th RMS 3:45

6th-12th 538 Sudderth 7:43 6th-8th RHS 4:00

6th-12th Ruidoso RV Park 7:47 6th-12th B & G Club 4:15

6th-12th Robin Rd. 7:45 6th-12th 117 Reese 4:16

6th-12th 4 SEASONS MALL 7:48 6th-12th Ruidoso RV Park 4:18

6th-12th Circle 7:50 6th-12th Taco Bell 4:18

6th-12th Visions 7:51 6th-12th Robin Rd. 4:19

Right on Chase 6th-12th Country Club Rd. 4:21

6th-12th Grindstone / RIDGECREST 7:52 6th-12th 4 SEASONS MALL 4:22

6th-12th GINGER/GRINDSTONE 7:53 6th-12th Cherry Blossom 4:23

6th-12th Grindstone / Signal Hill 7:54 6th-12th Sacred Grounds 4:23

6th-12th Grindstone / Santa Rosa 7:55 6th-12th Grizzly Bears 4:24

6th-12th DROOPING JUNIPER/GRINDSTONE 7:56 6th-12th Circle 4:25

Left on Resort 6th-12th Visions 4:26

6th-12th Ridgecrest 4:27

6th-12th Arapaho 7:58 6th-12th Ginger/GRINDSTONE 4:28

6th-12th Grindstone/Wingfield 7:59 6th-12th Santa Rosa 4:29

6th-12th CENTER ST before light @ steps 8:00 6th-12th DROOPING JUNIPER/GRINDSTONE 4:32

Left on Center Resort (turn around)

6th-12th Chef Lupes 8:04 6th-12th Grindstone/Wingfield 4:31

Left on Paradise 6th-12th RAC 4:35

9th-12th RHS 8:15 6th-12th Spring Rd 4:36

6th-8th RMS 8:25 6th-12th Dr. Browns 4:38

BUS YARD 6th-12th Chef Lupes 4:39

6th-12th before Budget Lodge 4:40

6th-12th Hospital 4:41

BUS YARD 4:50



Rt3A

BUS #3A

AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE FROM SVP RT 3 START FROM END OF RT 3

6th-12th Heights / Hwy 70 7:53

Turn L on Central 6th-8th RMS 3:45

6th-12th N Central/ River Ln 7:58 9th-12th RHS 4:00

6th-12th West View/ River Ln 7:59 6th-12th HEIGHTS/HWY 70 4:22

6th-12th 123 River Ln 7:59 6th-12th HARRIS/SHORT 4:24

6th-12th Park/ Parker 8:00 6th-12th HARRIS/VALLEYVIEW 4:24

L on 70 R at Dales 6th-12th HARRIS/SECOND 4:25

6th-12th Parkway and La Canada 8:04 6th-12th HARRIS/RESERVOIR 4:26

6th-12th HARRIS/SPRING 8:05 6th-12th HARRIS/WEST 4:26

6th-12th HARRIS/S PARNELL 8:05 6th-12th HARRIS/CENTRAL 4:27

6th-12th HARRIS/CENTRAL 8:05 6th-12th HARRIS/PARNELL 4:28

6th-12th 106 Harris 8:06 6th-12th HARRIS/SPRING 4:29

6th-12th HARRIS/WEST 8:06 6th-12th 105 Spring 4:30

6th-12th HARRIS/RESERVOIR 8:06 R on 70 L on Parker

6th-12th HARRIS/SECOND 8:07 6th-12th RIVER LANE 4:31

6th-12th HARRIS/VALLEYVIEW 8:08 6th-12th RIVER LANE 4:32

6th-12th HARRIS/SHORT 8:09 6th-12th RIVER LANE 4:33

9th-12th RHS 8:20 6th-12th 209 Parker 4:34

6th-8th RMS 8:22 l on 70 R at Dales

BUS YARD 9:00 6th-12th 117 Parkway 4:36

6th-12th Ruidoso Gymnastics 4:36

6th-12th Dales Furnitutre 4:37

BUS YARD 4:45

Rt3A



BUS #4A

AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE FROM SVP RT 4 START FROM END OF RT 4

6th-12th Carquest 7:45

9th-12th RMS 3:55

6th-12th Sears 7:46 6th-8th RHS 4:05

6th-12th Best Way Inn 7:47 6th-12th SVP/WME 4:10

6th-12th Diapaolo/Hwy70 7:49 6th-12th JACK LITTLE/WHT MTN DR 4:11

6th-12th Spaghetti Flats 7:52 6th-12th Whispering Bluff/WM Drive 4:12

6th-12th Cannon Tires 7:57 6th-12th GEORGE MCCARTY 4:13

6th-12th SVP 8:03 6th-12th Dan Swearingin 4:14

6th-12th Whispering Bluff 8:05 6th-12th Sierra Blana Pharmacy 4:15

6th-12th GEORGE MCCARTY 8:06 6th-12th Leon Farrar Dr. 4:16

6th-12th Dan Swearingin 8:07 6th-12th University 4:18

6th-12th University/Mechem 8:08 6th-12th Alpine Village 4:20

6th-12th ALPINE VILLAGE RD 8:09 6th-12th Old Pizza Hut 4:21

6th-12th PIZZA HUT 8:12 6th-12th Carquest 4:30

6th-12th RHS 8:26 6th-12th SEARS 4:31

6th-12th RMS 8:31 6th-12th Diamond Shamrock 4:32

6th-12th CANNON TIRES 4:33

Turn around at Kbobs

6th-12th DIAPAOLO/HWY 70 4:35

BUS YARD 9:00 6th-12th Spaghetti Flats 4:38

BUS YARD 4:55



Rt5A

BUS #5A

AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE FROM SVP RT 5 START FROM END OF RT 5

Wht Mtn to L on Mechem 9th-12th RMS 3:40

6th-12th Police Station 7:50 6th-8th RHS 4:00

6th-12th Noisy Water 7:52 6th-12th A Frame Cabin 4:06

6th-12th Barnett Carpets 7:53 6th-12th Lincoln Towers (turn around) 4:08

6th-12th Laser Car wash 7:56 6th-12th POLICE STATION 4:09

6th-12th Lookout Manor 7:57 6th-12th Noisy Water 4:10

6th-12th Los Pinos 7:58 6th-12th BARNETT CARPETS 4:11

6th-12th Thunder Bird Lodge 7:59 6th-12th Remax Center 4:12

6th-12th Circle on Sudderth 8:00 6th-12th Allsups 4:13

6th-12th Tee Pee Cabins 8:01 6th-12th LASER CAR WASH 4:13

6th-12th Rainbow/Mechem 8:02 6th-12th Casa Blanca 4:14

R on Lower Terrace 6th-12th LOOKOUT MANOR 4:15

L on Eagle 6th-12th LOS PINOS 4:16

L on North 6th-12th THUNDERBIRD LODGE 4:18

6th-12th Lookout Dr 8:05 6th-12th CIRCLE/SUDDERTH 4:20

6th-12th 206 North/ Country Club 8:06 6th-12th TEE PEE CABINS 4:22

RHS 8:12 R on Rainbow

RMS 8:16 6th-12th Upper Terrace

L on Rowan

Bus Yard 6th-12th Golf Crosswalk 4:27

R on Eagle

L on North

6th-12th North 4:35

6th-12th Lookout Dr. 4:29

BUS YARD 4:45

Rt5A



BUS #6A

         AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE FROM SVP RT 6 LEAVE FROM END OF RT 6

6th-12th Saltwell/Wht Mtn Drv 7:49 9th-12th RMS 3:45

6th-12th 570 WHITE MTN DR(brown shack) 7:51 6th-8th RHS 4:00

6th-12th LEFT ON PENN SCOTT 6th-12th B & G Club 4:07

6th-12th PENN SCOTT CIRCLE 7:52 Rt on Warrior to Gavilan to Reese

6th-12th PENN SCOTT/CHIEF CT. 7:53 sudderth turn around at

6th-12th PENN SCOTT/NAICHE DR. 7:54 Lt on Sudderth Lt on Carrizo Cyn

6th-12th Penn Scott / 3rd house on left 7:55 6th-12th 603 CARRIZO CYN 4;10

6th-12th P. S. / Natzellie 7:56 6th-12th MESCALERO INN Day Care 4:13

6th-12th Penn Scott / Chief 7:57 6th-12th Inn 4:17

6th-12th P. S. / Warrior 7:58 6th-12th Mescalero B & G Club 4:20

6th-12th P.S. / Nana 7:59 6th-12th 2nd Drive on left past cattle guard 4:20

6th-12th CARRIZO CHURCH/WHITE MT DR 8:05 6th-12th NEXT DIRT ROAD ON RIGHT 4:21

6th-12th Palmer Loop 8:06 6th-12th Mailboxes 4:22

6th-12th 1st DIRT RD on LT after Palmer 8:07 6th-12th 2nd road past Firestation 4:23

6th-12th 1st dirt rd before fire station 8:08 6th-12th Palmer Loop 4:25

6th-12th Mail Boxes 8:09 6th-12th CARRIZO CHURCH 4:26

6th-12th 2nd Drive on Rt 8:10 6th-12th LEFT ON PENN SCOTT 4:27

6th-12th Day Care 8:15 6th-12th PENN SCOTT CIRCLE 4:29

6th-12th 603 Carrizo 8:17 6th-12th PENN SCOTT/CHIEF CT. 4:30

9th-12th RHS 8:25 6th-12th PENN SCOTT/NAICHE DR. 4:31

6th-8th RMS 8:30 6th-12th 570 WHITE MTN DR(brown shack) 4:32

BUS YARD 6th-12th saltwell / Wht Mtn Dr. 4:33

BUS YARD 5:00



Rt7A

ROUTE 7A

         AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE SVP START 7A 7:30 START 7A 3:05

Turn right on Hwy 70 9th-12th RMS 3:45

6th-12th Lazy Dayz 7:40 6th-8th RHS 4:00

6th-12th Glenco Loop 7:50 6th-12th B & M Auto (Gavilan) 4:02

6th-12th Glenco Church 7:52 6th-12th N. CENTRAL TRL. PARK 4:10

6th-12th HALE CEMETARY 8:00 6th-12th N.CENTRAL & N. PARNELL 4:12

Palo Verde/turn left on Stetson right 

on reynolds
6th-12th N. Parnell (after BB goal on L) 4:15

6th-12th Reynolds Circle 8:05 6th-12th Ray's Auto Parking lot 4:16

6th-12th Rawhide 8:06 6th-12th Wht mtn trl park pull over by fence 4:20

6th-12th Sagebrush 8:07 6th-12th Stetson/Reynolds circle turn R

6th-12th Hitchingpost/Reynolds 8:09 #101 4:25

6th-12th across from Grant sign 8:10 6th-12th Rawhide 4:26

6th-12th Coral 4:27

6th-12th Pajarita 4:28

6th-12th WHT MTN TRL PARK 8:15 6th-12th Sagebrush 4:29

6th-12th Rays Automotive 8:16 6th-12th Hitchingpost/Reynolds 4:30

6th-12th RT ON NORTH PARNELL 6th-12th across from Grant 4:31

6th-12th N. PARNELL & CENTRAL 8:18 6th-12th Lazy Dazy RV 4:33

6th-12th N.CENTRAL TRL. PARK 8:20 6th-12th HALE CEMETARY 4:36

6th-12th Gavilan Trlr Park 8:25 6th-12th P/B Fruit Stand 4:40

9th-12th RHS 8:30 6th-12th GLENCOE LOOP 4:45

6th-8th RMS 8:35 6th-12th Glencoe Rock Church 4:50

BUS YARD 9:00 BUS YARD 5:05

Rt7A



BUS #14

         AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

Leave Bus Yard 7:27 Leave Bus Yard 3:30

6th-12th Electric Co before Travel Cntr 7:36 9th-12th RMS 3:45

6th-12th MM 258 Hwy 70 7:38 6th-8th RHS 4:00

6th-12th MM 258.5 7:40 6th-12th 389 Gavilan(yellow house on R) 4:12

6th-12th MM 255 7:43 6th-12th 304 Gavilan (blue,red trailer) 4:12

6th-12th R on Botella @ billboard 7:45 6th-12th Gavilan Trlr Park (1 stop) 4:15

Left on White Mtn. 6th-12th NOB HILL 4:16

6th-12th 510 White Mtn Dr on L 7:48 left on El Paso Rd by portable

6th-12th 344 Wht Mtn Dr. (Green Gate) 7:51 6th-12th Electric Co. before Travel Cntr 4:19

6th-12th 342 Wht Mtn Dron R 7:52 6th-12th MM258 Hwy 70, blue horse trailer 4:21

L at Wht Mtn Sub Division turn right on Botella

6th-12th White Mtn Sub Division 7:53 Left on White Mtn. Dr.

6th-12th White Mtn Sub Division 7:55 6th-12th Wht Mtn Dr at 45 mph sign 4:27

R on Wht Mtn Dr. 6th-12th 510 Wht Mtn Dr 4:29

L on Botella 6th-12th 344 Wht. Mtn. (Green Gate) 4:31

6th-12th COW CAMP/HWY 70 8:04 6th-12th 346 Wht Mtn Dr (wht Gate on R) 4:32

6th-12th 257.5 Hwy 70 (3rd Entrance) 8:05 6th-12th WHITE MTN SUBDIVISION 1 4:35

6th-12th 258 Hwy 70 (6th enter) 8:07 turn R at nxt rd. turn around at culdesac stop sign

Turn at Subway to Gavilan 6th-12th WHITE MTN SUBDIVISION 2 4:37

6th-12th 389 Gavilan(yellow house R) 8:14 6th-12th R on Botella, L on Hwy 70

9th-12th RHS 8:19 6th-12th 255 Hwy 70 (right after guardrail) 4:39

6th-8th RMS 8:30 6th-12th Cow Camp 4:42

BUS YARD 8:50 6th-12th 257.7 Hwy 70(3rd enter) 4:43

6th-12th 258 Hwy 70(6th enter) 4:44

BUS YARD 5:00



Rt15

BUS #15

AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE BUS YARD 7:20 LEAVE BUS YARD 3:25

left on 70 to Gavilan right on Mechem rt airport rd 9th-12th RMS 3:45

6th-12th 306 Airport Rd 7:38 6th-8th RHS 4:00

right on D003/Paso Monte rt at yield sign Turn RT on Warrior LT on GAV

left on Little Creek Left on Little Bighorn 6th-12th Halls RV Park 4:03

6th-12th LITTLE BIG HORN/Little Creek 7:45 6th-12th Prospect 4:10

6th-12th 1330 LITTLE CREEK 7:48 6th-12th EDWARD/GAVILAN 4:11

6th-12th SITTING BULL COURT 7:49 6th-12th Janet/Gavilan 4:12

6th-12th BarNYARD/BOOTHILL 7:51 6th-12th Homestead 4:14

6th-12th WYATT EARP 7:52 Trun LT on Willie Horton

6th-12th DOC HOLIDAY 7:52 6th-12th WILLIE HORTON/HULL 4:16

6th-12th Sam Bass 7:53 6th-12th 1st Christian Church 4:17

6th-12th PAT GARRETT 7:53 Turn RT on Hull to Gavilan LT

6th-12th Cowboy Court 7:54 6th-12th WHITE MTN MEADOWS 4:19

6th-12th CHISHOLM TRAIL 7:55 6th-12th 852 Gavilan 4:22

6th-12th ESCONDIDA DR 8:01 6th-12th Gavilan Hills 4:23

6th-12th Elks Run 8:06 6th-12th 943 Gavilan 4:25

6th-12th left on Mechem right on ski run rd 6th-12th Via Selva 4:26

6th-12th SKI RUN RD/Shell 8:08 6th-12th Alto Café 4:26

6th-12th Alto Café 8:10 6th-12th SKI RUN ROAD/Shell 4:28

6th-12th Via Selva 8:10 R on Airport Rd.

6th-12th 943 Gavilan 8:12 6th-12th Elks Run 4:31

6th-12th Gavilan Hills 8:13 6th-12th 306 Airport Rd 4:34

6th-12th 852Gavilan Cnyn 8:13 6th-12th Escondido 4:37

6th-12th WHITE MTN MEADOWS 8:17 6th-12th Little Creek Hills 4:42

6th-12th 1st Christian Church 8:18 6th-12th Chisholm  4:43

Turn rt on Hull to Willie Horton 6th-12th Cowboy Court 4:45

6th-12th WILLIE HORTON/HULL 8:19 6th-12th PAT GARRETT 4:47

Turn LT on willie horton to gavilan 6th-12th Sam Bass 4:47

6th-12th Janet/Gavilan 8:23 6th-12th Doc Holiday 4:48

6th-12th EDWARD ST/GAVILAN 8:24 6th-12th WYATT EARP 4:48

6th-12th Prospect 8:25 6th-12th BarnYard 4:49

6th-12th Halls RV Park 8:25 6th-12th Sitting Bull 4:52

9th-12th RHS 8:25 6th-12th 1330 Little Creek 4:53

6th-8th RMS 8:45

BUS YARD 5:10

BUS YARD 9:00

Rt15



2012-2013 2013-2014

STOP TIME STOP TIME

NORTH MEACHEM 7:15 NORTH MEACHEM 7:09

SOUTH MEACHEM SOUTH MEACHEM

LAZER CAR WASH 7:25 LAZER CAR WASH 7:19

CIRCLE UPPER CYN 7:27 CIRCLE UPPER CYN. 7:25

WALGREENS 7:15 WALGREENS 7:00

ZIA GAS 7:18 ZIA GAS 7:09

WHITE MTN. TRL PARK 7:25 WHITE MTN. TRL. PARK 7:00

RANCHO RUIDOSO 7:05 RANCHO RUIDOSO 7:00

MESCALERO MESCALERO

WHITE MTN. SUBDIVISION 7:10 WHITE MTN. SUBDIVISION 7:13



ROUTE 7s

         AM PICK-UP PM TAKE HOME

GRADE BUS STOP TIME GRADE BUS STOP TIME

LEAVE SVP START 7A 7:35 START 7A 3:05

Turn right on Hwy 70 9th-12th RMS 3:45

6th-12th River Ranch RV 7:45 6th-8th RHS 4:00

6th-12th BUCKHORN LOOP/2 STOPS 7:50 6th-12th B & M Auto (Gavilon) 3:35

6th-12th Glenco Loop 7:53 6th-12th BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 3:40

6th-12th HALE CEMETARY 7:55 6th-12th N. CENTRAL TRL. PARK 3:50

Palo Verde/turn left on Stetson right 

on reynolds
6th-12th N.CENTRAL & N. PARNELL 3:52

6th-12th Hwy 70/Stetson 7:57 6th-12th Rays Automotive 3:53

6th-12th REYNOLDS/RAWHIDE 7:59 6th-12th WHT MTN TRL PARK 3:55

take Reynolds all the way around to 

Rancher
6th-12th

Palo Verde/turn Lon 70 R Stetson R 

Reynolds

6th-12th REYNOLDS/RANCHER top 8:01 6th-12th REYNOLDS/RAWHIDE 4:00

6th-12th Hitching Post 8:02 6th-12th REYNOLDS/RANCHER top 4:05

6th-12th REYNOLDS/RANCHER bottom 8:04 6th-12th REYNOLDS/RANCHER bottom 4:10

turn L on hwy 70 R on Parker 6th-12th HWY OLD STETSON BLDG 4:11

6th-12th WHT MTN TRL PARK 8:09 6th-12th HALE CEMETARY 4:15

6th-12th Rays Automotive 8:12 6th-12th BISCUIT HILL 4:20

6th-12th RT ON NORTH PARNELL 6th-12th River Ranch RV 4:22

6th-12th N. PARNELL & CENTRAL 8:13 6th-12th BUCKHORN LOOP/2 stops 4:25

6th-12th N.CENTRAL TRL. PARK 8:15 6th-12th GLENCOE LOOP 4:30

9th-12th RHS 8:25 BUS YARD 4:45

6th-8th RMS 8:35

BUS YARD 9:00



" A " Bus Take Home PM

Address Time

NHS 12:45

Cannon Tire 1:05

114 Horton Circle 1:07

133 Reese 1:10

RHS 1:15

Farleys 1:20

Laser Car Wash 1:23

Bumble Bee, Upper Terrace 1:25

Western Auto 1:29

Circle Suddeth 1:30

Green Child 1:32

Dominos 1:36

Church Rd. Day Care 1:39

Cherokee Village 1:40

Hwy 70 / Diapalo 1:42

Early Years Day Care 1:43

Harris / West 1:44

103 N. Parnell 1:46

121 N. Parnell 1:48

127 River Ln. 1:49

Rancher / Reynolds 1:51

Hale Cemetary 1:55

Bus Yard



" A " Pre-K 3:15

Address

NHS 3:15

401 Walnut 3:18

Fire Station on Wht. Mtn. 3:23

Cannon Tire 3:30

Bus Yard



12 Midday

#12 Pre-K Midday

Nob Hill 10:50

589 Gavilan Drop off 11:05

First Christian Day Care Drop off 11:07

Drop off

Drop off

Fire Station on Wht. Mtn. Pick up 11:10

Mechem / Porr Drop off 11:13

2415 Sudderth, Sisters Closet Drop off 11:15

Team Members Daycare Drop off 11:21

Drop off

Imagination Station Drop off 11:29

Early Years Daycare Drop off

Drop off

Pick up 11:34

Harveys Feed 11:37

Cannon Tire Pick up 11:42

401 Walnut Pick up 11:45

Nob Hill Drop off 11:50

12 Midday



BUS 13 3:30 Pre-K Take Home

Nob Hill 3:35

B and G Club 3:37

1025 Hull 3:38

1009 Mechem Mtn Plaza 3:48

Team Member Day Care 3:59

Imagination Station 4:09

Early Years 4:14

N Parnell/ N Central 4:18

Bus Yard 4:26



Hondo Headstart AM

Feliz Montana Ranch Entrance 7:37

262-2 El Valle Loop 7:47

110 Sanchez Rd 7:50

161 Los Saltos 8:04

28601 Hwy 70 8:09

Hondo School 8:10

PM

Leave Hondo School 12:50

28601 Hwy 70 12:52

Feliz Montana Ranch Entrance 12:59

262-2 Elvalle Loop 1:09

110 Sanchez Rd 1:12

161 Los Saltos 1:26

Hondo School 1:33



Bus Driver

Grade Stop Time Name

Leave Bus Yard 6:22

Hale Cemetary 6:25

109 River Lane 6:29

White Mtn Trlr Park 6:31

Harris / Spring 6:32

Harris / West 6:33

Harris / Resevoir 6:34

Joe Walch / North 6:38

Heights / Hwy 70 6:40

Dipalo / Hwy 70 6:43

Bestway / Hwy 70 6:46

Cannon Tire 8:53

Camalot / Hwy 70 6:48

Cherokee A Frame 6:49

Otero Fed 6:50

Junction / Diapalo 6:52

102 Meander 6:54

406 Walnut 6:56

Inn Day Care 7:04

123 Lower Terrace 7:06

Laser Car Wash 7:11

University / Ranier 7:17

Farley's 7:18

WME 7:20



Bus Driver

PM

Grade Stop Time Name

WME 2:25

Farley's 2:32

University / Ranier 2:33

First Christian Church 2:40

320 Gavilan Canyon Rd. 2:47

River Racoons (Meander/Gavial) 2:47

406 Walnut 2:50

Boys & Girls Club 2:51

102 Meander 2:53

Green Child 3:02

Laser Car Wash 3:05

Circle (Upper Canyon) 3:08

Inn Day Care 3:14

Imagination Station 3:21

Junction Rd / Diapalo 3:21

Camalot / Hwy 70 3:23

Cherokee Village A Frame 3:24

Otero Fed 3:25

Best Way Inn 3:26

Cannon Tire 3:27

Dipalo / Hwy 70 3:29

Joe Welch / North 3:34

Harris / Reservoir 3:37

Harris / West 3:38

Harris / Spring 3:39

White Mtn Trlr Park 3:40

109 River Ln 3:43

Hale Cemetary 3:46

Bus Yard 3:48



Bus Driver

Grade Stop Time

Leave Bus Yard 6:22

Hale Cemetary 6:25

109 River Lane 6:29

White Mtn Trlr Park 6:31

Harris / Spring 6:32

Harris / West 6:33

Harris / Resevoir 6:34

Joe Walch / North 6:38

Heights / Hwy 70 6:40

Dipalo / Hwy 70 6:43

Bestway / Hwy 70 6:46

Cannon Tire 8:53

Camalot / Hwy 70 6:48

Cherokee A Frame 6:49

Otero Fed 6:50

Junction / Diapalo 6:52

102 Meander 6:54

406 Walnut 6:56

Inn Day Care 7:04

123 Lower Terrace 7:06

Laser Car Wash 7:11

University / Ranier 7:17

Farley's 7:18

WME 7:20



Bus Driver

PM

Grade Stop Time

WME 2:25

Farley's 2:32

University / Ranier 2:33

First Christian Church 2:40

320 Gavilan Canyon Rd. 2:47

River Racoons (Meander/Gavial) 2:47

406 Walnut 2:50

Boys & Girls Club 2:51

102 Meander 2:53

Green Child 3:02

Laser Car Wash 3:05

Circle (Upper Canyon) 3:08

Inn Day Care 3:14

Imagination Station 3:21

Junction Rd / Diapalo 3:21

Camalot / Hwy 70 3:23

Cherokee Village A Frame 3:24

Otero Fed 3:25

Best Way Inn 3:26

Cannon Tire 3:27

Dipalo / Hwy 70 3:29

Joe Welch / North 3:34

Harris / Reservoir 3:37

Harris / West 3:38

Harris / Spring 3:39

White Mtn Trlr Park 3:40

109 River Ln 3:43

Hale Cemetary 3:46

Bus Yard 3:48


